"/20/12



Matthew H. Mead, Governor

**Department of Environmental Quality** 

To protect, conserve, and enhance the quality of Wyoming's environment for the benefit of current and future generations.

**Todd Parfitt, Director** 

Aatthew H. Mead	122 West 25 <sup>th</sup> Street · Cheyenne, WY 82002 · (307) 777-	Todd Parfitt, Director 7937
To:	Honorable Matthew H. Mead, Governor	FILED
From:	Todd Parfitt, Director	Jan 08, 2013
	Department of Environmental Quality	Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary
Subject:	Environmental Quality Council Proposed Rule Changes for Chapters 1, 2, and 7 of the Solid Waste Rules and Regulations, Department of Environmental Quality, Solid and Hazardous Waste Division	
Date:	November 19, 2012	
Priority:	HIGH – Deadline for response is December 5, 2012	
Summary:	The Department of Environmental Quality is proposing to amend the Solid Waste Rules primarily to adopt provisions from Senate Enrolled Acts 58 and 71, Sixty-First Legislature of the State of Wyoming 2011 General Session, codified in the Environmental Quality Act at W.S. § 35-11-103(d), 35-11-103(h), 35-11-502(o) through (r), 35-11-523, 35-11-526, and 35-11-527. Specific information on the changes can be found in the Statement of Reasons.	
Agency Con	tact Name: Bob Doctor	
Agency Con	tact Phone: 307-473-3468	
Agency Con	tact Email: bob.doctor@wyo.gov	

Governor's Response Options (to be completed by Governor's Office):

Agency may proceed.

Delay Public Comment and Set up Meeting with

12-5-12 Signature: Governor's Counsel

If no response has been received by the 10<sup>th</sup> working day, the Agency will proceed with these rules.

